

AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM

(Submission Deadline – Monday, 5:00 PM before Regular Court Meetings)

Date:	COMMISSIONERS COURT	
Meeting Date: <u>9/25/2023</u>	CED 2 E 2002	
Submitted By: Bill Moore	SEP 2 5 2023	
Department/Office: County Attorney's Office	Approved	
Signature of Director/Official:	-	
Agenda Title:		
Consider and Approve the Memorandum of Understanding (M	(OU) Between	
Cleburne ISD, Regarding the Phoenix Campus and Johnson Co	ounty, Texas	
Regarding the Brown Gym with Authorization for Clint McDa	niel to Sign	
Public Description (Description should be 2-4 sentences explaining to the what action is recommended and why it is necessary):	Court and the public	
(May attach additional sheets if necessary)		
Person to Present: Bill Moore		
(Presenter must be present for the item unless the item is on the C	Consent Agenda)	
Supporting Documentation: (check one) PUBLIC CON	FIDENTIAL	
(PUBLIC documentation may be made available to the public price	or to the Meeting)	
Estimated Length of Presentation: minutes		
Session Requested: Consent (Action Item, Workshop	, Consent, Executive)	
Check All Departments That Have Been Notified:		
County Attorney IT Purchasing Purchasing	Auditor	
Personnel Public Works Facilities Man	nagement	
Other Department/Official (list) Clint McDaniel-Sheriff's Office		

Please Inter-Office All Original Documents to County Judge's Office Prior to Deadline & List All External Persons Who Need a Copy of Signed Documents

In Your Submission Email

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) BETWEEN CLEBURNE ISD, REGRADING THE PHOENIX CAMPUS AND JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS REGARDING THE BROWN GYM

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) sets forth the terms and understanding between the Cleburne ISD (hereinafter referred to as "CISD") and Johnson County, Texas to provide a rallying point at Johnson County's Brown Gym for the Phoenix Campus in the event of an emergency or the other significant incident where the school would need to evacuate. We would require a place to be sheltered until CISD busses arrive to transport students to the CISD reunification facility. The Phoenix Campus has 10 adult staff and up to approximately 40 students.

This agreement between CISD and Johnson County is important to ensure that students can be sheltered safely until CISD transportation arrives. No parents or guardians will be allowed to pick up students from the Brown Gym. This agreement is to ensure that no students are released prematurely and so the CISD can have an accurate accounting of all students.

This agreement is not to be construed as a commitment for funding by either CISD nor Johnson County, Texas.

The MOU is at-will and may be modified by mutual consent of authorized officials from CISD and Johnson County. This MOU shall become effective upon signature by the authorized officials from the CISD and Johnson County and will remain in effect until modified or terminated by either one of the partners by mutual consent. In the absence of mutual agreement by the authorized officials from CISD and Johnson County this MOU shall end on June 15, 2024.

Contact Information

Cleburne ISD
Loyd Smith
Principal Phoenix Campus
311 Featherston St.
Cleburne, Texas 76033
817-202-2090
lsmith(ac-isd.com

Cleburne ISD
Darrell Bocdeker
Assistant Principal Phoenix Campus
311 Featherston St.
Cleburne, Texas 76033
817-202-2090
dboedeker(a.e-isd.com

Johnson County, Texas

The Honorable William C. Bosworth, Jr. 413th District Court Judge and Local Administrative Judge 204 S. Buffalo Avenue Cleburne, Texas 76033

Clint T. Mc Daniel
Sergeant, Johnson County Sheriff's Office
204 South Buffalo Avenue
Cleburne, Texas 76033
817-253-2069 Cell
817-556-6060 JCSO Dispatch
cmcdaniel(a)johnsoncountytx.org

Clebume ISD

Date: 9/8/23

Signature

Derrell Derrell Derrell

Printed Name

Date: 9/25/23

Date: 9/25/23

Date: 9/25/23

Date: 9/25/23

Date: 9/25/23

Date: 9/25/23

Date: 9/25/23